
DEPARTMENTAL COORDINATORS FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTMOBILITY

Biology

Prof. Paola Rossi

E-mail: paola.rossi@unipv.it

Chemistry

Prof. Giancarla Alberti

E-mail: giancarla.alberti@unipv.it

Physics

Prof. Andrea Negri, Prof. Lorenzo Maccone

E-mail: andrea.negri@unipv.it , lorenzo.maccone@unipv.it

Law

Prof. Giulia Avanzini, Prof. Michael William Monterossi

E-mail: giulia.avanzini@unipv.it, michael.monterossi@unipv.it

Engineering

Prof. Roberto De Lotto

E-mail: roberto.delotto@unipv.it

Directly responsible for Building Engineering and Architecture

Representatives:

- Bioengineering: Prof. Paolo Magni
paolo.magni@unipv.it

- Electronic and Computer Engineering (Bachelor): Prof. Andrea Mazzanti
andrea.mazzanti@unipv.it

- Computer Engineering (Master): Prof. Antonino Nocera
antonino.nocera@unipv.it

- Electronic Engineering (Master): Prof. Marco Pasian
marco.pasian@unipv.it



- Industrial Engineering, Industrial Automation Engineering,
Electrical Engineering: Prof. Norma Anglani
norma.anglani@unipv.it

- Civil and Environmental Engineering, Urban and Environmental
Engineering: Prof. Arianna Callegari
arianna.callegari@unipv.it

- Civil Engineering, Civil Engineering for Mitigation of Risk from
Natural Hazards, Teconologie Digitali per le Costruzioni, l’Ambiente
e il Territorio: Prof. Carlo Lai
carlo.lai@unipv.it

- Computational Modelling Engineering for Materials, Structures and
Sustainable Technologies: Prof. Stefania Marconi
stefania.marconi@unipv.it

Mathematics

Prof. Paola Frediani, Prof. Ada Pulvirenti

E-mail: paola.frediani@unipv.it, ada.pulvirenti@unipv.it

Medicine and Surgery

Prof. Ciro Esposito

Erasmus Officer: Alida Brocchetta

E-mail: socramed@unipv.it

Musicology:

Prof. Massimiliano Guido

E-mail: massimiliano.guido@unipv.it

Psychology

Prof. Gabriella Bottini, Prof. Luca Rinaldi, Prof. Carlotta Lega

E-mail: gabriella.bottini@unipv.it, luca.rinaldi@unipv.it, carlotta.lega@unipv.it

Pharmacy

Prof. Giuseppina Sandri

E-mail: giuseppina.sandri@unipv.it



Earth and Environmental Sciences

Prof. Agnese Marchini

E-mail: agnese.marchini@unipv.it

Economics and Business Sciences

Prof. Francesco Velo

E-mail: francesco.velo@unipv.it

Political and Social Sciences - Communication

Prof. Simone Antonio Giuseppe Gerzeli, Prof. Elisa Ghia

E-mail: simoneantoniogiuseppegerzeli@unipv.it, elisa.ghia@unipv.it

Humanities

Prof. Elena Cotta Ramusino, Prof. Maria Cristina Bragone

E-mail: elena.cottaramusino@unipv.it, mariacristina.bragone@unipv.it


